
 Name Title Organization Email 

Brian Amundson Director, Advanced Grid Project Xcel Energy brian.d.amundson@xcelenergy.com

Alison Archer Regional Director MISO aarcher@misoenergy.org

Michael Bates Financial Analyst Public Service Commission of Wisconsin michael.bates@wisconsin.gov

David Boyd Vice President, Government & Regulatory Affairs MISO dboyd@misoenergy.org

Jeff Dagle, PE Chief Electrical Engineer, Electricity 

Infrastructure Resilience

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory jeff.dagle@pnnl.gov 

Rhonda Dunfee Security Group Manager, Division of Reliability 

Standards and Security

Federal Electric Regulatory Commission Rhonda.Dunfee@ferc.gov

Greg Engle Director, Bureau of Planning and Preparedness Wisconsin Emergency Management Greg.Engle@wisconsin.gov

Jeff Ewart Deputy Director Midwestern Governors Association jewart@midwesterngovernors.org

Tom Finco Vice President, External Affairs American Transmission Company tfinco@atcllc.com

Edward Garvey Regulatory Strategist AESL Consulting edward.garvey@aeslconsulting.com

John Garvin Manager-State Government Relations American Transmission Company jgarvin@atcllc.com

Mike Gregerson Consultant Midwestern Governors Association mngreg@comcast.net

Cliff Haefke Director, Energy Resources Center (ERC), 

University of Illinois at Chicago (UIC)

Director, U.S. DOE Midwest CHP             

Technical Assistance Partnership

chaefk1@uic.edu

Marcus Hawkins Director - Member Services and Advocacy Organization of MISO States marcus@misostates.org

Jesse Heier Executive Director Midwestern Governors Association jheier@midwesterngovernors.org

Deirdre K. Hirner Midwestern States Policy Director American Wind Energy Association dhirner@awea.org

Martin Hyman Energy Policy Analyst,  Division of Energy Missouri Department of Economic 

Development

martin.hyman@ded.mo.gov

Alex  Ignatowski Executive Assistant Public Service Commission of Wisconsin alex.ignatowski@wisconsin.gov

Jillian Janik Government Affairs Southwest Power Pool jjanik@spp.org

Clarence (Bill) Jordahl Chief of Staff Public Service Commission of Wisconsin sandra.paske@wisconsin.gov

Jennifer Jura Policy and Political Coalitions Advisor NRECA jennifer.jura@nreca.coop

Sacha Kathuria Principal International Energy and Environmental 

Strategies, LLC 

Skathuria@internationalenvironment.com

Joyce Kim Program Analyst U.S. Department of Energy joyce.kim@hq.doe.gov

Katherine Klausing Engagement Manager RENEW Wisconsin katherine@renewwisconsin.org

Bob Lasseter Emeritus Professor University of Wisconsin-Madison rhlasseter@wisc.edu

Jerome Malmquist Director of Energy Management University of Minnesota malmq003@umn.edu

Cody Matthews Public Utilities Engineer Michigan Public Service Commission matthewsc4@michigan.gov

Ann McCabe Interim Executive Director The Climate Registry ann@annmccabeinc.com
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Michael McElfresh Professor of Electrical Engineering, Adjunct Santa Clara University mwmcelfresh@gmail.com

Joe McElroy Director of Safety Michigan Electric Cooperative Association jmcelroy@meca.coop

Mohammed Monawer Senior Electrical Engineer Public Service Commission of Wisconsin Mohammed.Monawer@wisconsin.gov

Kyle Neidermire Manager, Regional Transmission Initiatives Xcel Energy Kyle.s.Neidermire@xcelenergy.com

Don Neumeyer Advanced Engineer Public Service Commission of Wisconsin don.neumeyer@wisconsin.gov

Ellen Nowak Chair Public Service Commission of Wisconsin sandra.paske@wisconsin.gov

Mark Petri Electric Power Grid Program Director Argonne National Laboratory mcpetri@anl.gov

Gordon Pietsch Director, Transmission Planning and Operations Great River Energy gpietsch@grenergy.com

Matt Prorok Policy Associate Great Plains Institute mprorok@gpisd.net

Lon Roberts Commissioner Public Service Commission of Wisconsin lon.roberts@wisconsin.gov

Michael Rush Critical Infrastructure Security Engineer Missouri Public Service Commission michael.rush@psc.mo.gov

Sam Shannon Policy Analyst Public Service Commission of Wisconsin sam.shannon@wisconsin.gov

Alison Silverstein Independent Consultant Alison Silverstein Consulting alisonsilverstein@mac.com

Udaivir Singh Sirohi Advanced Engineer, Gas & Energy Division Public Service Commission of Wisconsin UdaivirSingh.Sirohi@wisconsin.gov

Patrick Sullivan Public Utility Financial Analyst Public Service Commission of Wisconsin patrick2.sullivan@wisconsin.gov

Cindy Torstveit Administrator, Division of Regional Energy 

Markets

Public Service Commission of Wisconsin cindy.torstveit@wisconsin.gov

Rodney Tucker Utility Analyst Iowa Utilities Board rodney.tucker@iub.iowa.gov

Brian Tulloh Executive Director, External Affairs North MISO btulloh@misoenergy.org

John Tuma Commissioner Minnesota Public Utilities Commission john.tuma@state.mn.us

Roland Varriale Cybersecurity Analyst, Risk Infrastructure         

Science Center, Global Security Services Division

Argonne National Laboratory rvarriale@anl.gov

Thomas Vitez Vice President of Planning ITC Holdings tvitez@itctransco.com

Julie Voeck Senior Director Legislative & Regulatory Affairs NextEra Energy Transmission (NEET) Julie.Voeck@nexteraenergy.com

Nick Wagner Commissioner Iowa Utilities Board nick.wagner@iub.iowa.gov

Carolyn Wetterlin Senior Manager, Regional Transmission Policy Xcel Energy carolyn.m.wetterlin@xcelenergy.com

* As of 10/31

mailto:john.tuma@state.mn.us

